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Texas Treasures Crayola & Embroidery
“Ball Jar of Texas Wild Flowers”

Sharon Wilhelm 972-424-7791 Sew Let’s Quilt It

Spring Creek Village Shopping
Center 7989 Belt Line Road,
Suite 170

If you would like to learn some coloring techniques and do some basic em-
broidery stitches (outline/stem, back, turkey work, French knots, & lazy daisies), then

does wonders for the soul.

Texas Treasures Block #1—*“Ball Jar of Texas Wild Flowers”
Pattern By Quilt Ideas
Fabric Requirements:

Background 14” x 14” squares
Border & Binding Fat Quarter
Backing Fat Quarter
Batting 18” square
Supplies:

Box of 96 ct Crayola Crayons

Patchwork Board to color on (Sharon has them for sale.)

01 Brown Pigma Pen or Gelly Roll permanent pen

Small Scissors

Pincushion

5” Spring Tension Embroidery Hoop

Embroidery Needles (you can see to thread, I like #8 Piecemakers)
Poster Tack (used as an eraser to remove color from fabric).

Crayola Colors

Yellow Green, Green, Forest Green, Olive Green, Granny Smith Apple
Yellow, Dandelion, Goldenrod, Gold

Bittersweet, Red, Brick Red, Chestnut, Indian Red (if you have it),

Sky Blue, Denim, Blue Violet

Salmon, Carnation Pink, Silver, Black

Embroidery Floss
DMC Presencia
92 9850
122 9860
415 8728
744 1010
938 8171
3320 N/A
3348 4550
3354 2147
3354 2147
3807 3060
3820 1040
3823 1128

Before Class
1. Fold background fabric in half and half and finger crease.
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this is the class for you. One whole day of coloring Texas wildflowers and stitching : Dallas, TX 75248-5734
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972-661-0044
info@sewletsquiltit.com

Hours:

Mon—-Sat 10:00 to 5:00
Closed National Holidays

CLASS POLICIES
Full amount is required to
hold your place in class.

Minimum number of class
is three. Please sign up as
early as possible.

LUNCH—You will need
to bring a sack lunch if
your class covers a lunch
hour.

Supply lists will be given
upon registration.

Please NO CHILDREN in
classes.

Please turn off your cell
phones while in class as a
courtesy to our teachers
and other students

2. Center and trace pattern with a brown 01 Micron pigma pen or Gelly Roll pen.
3. Crayola Colors Pour your box of crayons on the table and put in color families: red with reds, blue with
blues etc. Put them back in the little boxes. Pull the crayons for the block and put in a zip lok bag.




Texas Treasures Crayola & Embroidery

“Ball Jar of Texas Wild Flowers”
Sharon Wilhelm 972-424-7791

Crayola Colors (pour out of box and put in zip lock bag).

Stems & Leaves
Rose

Cornflower

Blue Bonnet
Morning Glory
Morning Glory Vein

Flowers

Rose Petals

Rose Petals

Rose Petals
Cornflower
Cornflower Center
Blue Bonnet

Blue Bonnet Center
Blue Bonnet Top
Morning Glory
Morning Glory Center

Ball Jar

Embroidery Floss

DMC
92
122
92
122
122

3823
744
3820
3320
938
3807
3354
3348
3354
3820

415

Variegated
Variegated
Variegated
Variegated
Variegated

Light
Medium
Dark

and Stitches
Presencia
9850

9860

9850

9860

9860

1128
1010
1040

N/A
8171
3060
2147
4550
2147
1040

8728

Stitches
Back
Back
Back
Back

Lazy Daisy

Back&Stem
Back&Stem
Back&Stem

Stem

Turkey Wk
Back&Stem

Back

Back

Stem

Back& French Knots

Stem



