Texas Treasures Crayola & Embroidery "Ball Jar of Texas Wild Flowers"

Sharon Wilhelm 972-424-7791

If you would like to learn some coloring techniques and do some basic embroidery stitches (outline/stem, back, turkey work, French knots, & lazy daisies), then this is the class for you. One whole day of coloring Texas wildflowers and stitching does wonders for the soul.

<u>Texas Treasures Block #1—</u> "Ball Jar of Texas Wild Flowers" Pattern By Quilt Ideas

Fabric Requirements:

Background 14" x 14" squares
Border & Binding Fat Quarter
Backing Fat Quarter
Batting 18" square

Supplies:

Box of 96 ct Crayola Crayons Patchwork Board to color on (Sharon has them for sale.) 01 Brown Pigma Pen or Gelly Roll permanent pen Small Scissors

Pincushion

5" Spring Tension Embroidery Hoop

Embroidery Needles (you can see to thread, I like #8 Piecemakers)

Poster Tack (used as an eraser to remove color from fabric).

Crayola Colors

Yellow Green, Green, Forest Green, Olive Green, Granny Smith Apple Yellow, Dandelion, Goldenrod, Gold Bittersweet, Red, Brick Red, Chestnut, Indian Red (if you have it), Sky Blue, Denim, Blue Violet

Salmon, Carnation Pink, Silver, Black

Embroidery Floss

DMC	Presencia
92	9850
122	9860
415	8728
744	1010
938	8171
3320	N/A
3348	4550
3354	2147
3354	2147
3807	3060
3820	1040
3823	1128

Before Class

- 1. Fold background fabric in half and half and finger crease.
- 2. Center and trace pattern with a brown 01 Micron pigma pen or Gelly Roll pen.
- 3. **Crayola Colors** Pour your box of crayons on the table and put in color families: red with reds, blue with blues etc. Put them back in the little boxes. Pull the crayons for the block and put in a zip lok bag.

Sew Let's Quilt It

Spring Creek Village Shopping Center 7989 Belt Line Road, Suite 170 Dallas, TX 75248-5734 972-661-0044 info@sewletsquiltit.com

Hours:

Mon—Sat 10:00 to 5:00 Closed National Holidays

CLASS POLICIES

- Full amount is required to hold your place in class.
- Minimum number of class is three. Please sign up as early as possible.
- LUNCH—You will need to bring a sack lunch if your class covers a lunch hour.
- Supply lists will be given upon registration.
- Please NO CHILDREN in classes.
- Please turn off your cell phones while in class as a courtesy to our teachers and other students



Texas Treasures Crayola & Embroidery "Ball Jar of Texas Wild Flowers"

Sharon Wilhelm 972-424-7791

Crayola Colors (pour out of box and put in zip lock bag).



	Embroidery	Floss	and	Stitches	
Stems & Leaves	DMC		Pres	encia	Stitches
Rose	92	Variegated	9850		Back
Cornflower	122	Variegated	9860		Back
Blue Bonnet	92	Variegated	9850		Back
Morning Glory	122	Variegated	9860		Back
Morning Glory Vein	122	Variegated	9860		Lazy Daisy
Flowers					
Rose Petals	3823	Light	1128		Back&Stem
Rose Petals	744	Medium	1010		Back&Stem
Rose Petals	3820	Dark	1040		Back&Stem
Cornflower	3320		N/A		Stem
Cornflower Center	938		8171		Turkey Wk
Blue Bonnet	3807		3060		Back&Stem
Blue Bonnet Center	3354		2147		Back
Blue Bonnet Top	3348		4550		Back
Morning Glory	3354		2147		Stem
Morning Glory Center	3820		1040		Back& French Knots
Ball Jar	415		8728		Stem